                                                     2R-5 Series
Revision:18-Dec-19                                1 / 7                                 www.ftrqg.com
Gas Discharge Tube (GDT) Data Sheet
Features
■ Provide ultra-fast response to surge voltage from slow-rising surge of 100V/s to rapid-rising surge of 1KV/μs
■ Low capacitance（≤1.5pF）
■ High holdover voltage
■ High insulation resistance

Discharge
Current
Alternating
Discharge
Current
Device
Marking
Code
100V/S 1KV/us
10/1000us
100A
Test
Voltage （GΩ）
(1MHz 1V) 8/20us 50Hz,1S
(v) (v) (times) DC(V) (pF) (KA) (A)
2RD070L-5 2RD070S-5 70±20% 800 300 25 1 1.5 5 5 2RD070-5
2RD075L-5 2RD075S-5 75±20% 800 300 25 1 1.5 5 5 2RD075-5
2RD090L-5 2RD090S-5 90±20% 700 300 50 1 1.5 5 5 2RD090-5
2RD120L-5 2RD120S-5 120±20% 700 300 50 1 1.5 5 5 2RD120-5
2RD150L-5 2RD150S-5 150±20% 700 300 100 1 1.5 5 5 2RD150-5
2RD230L-5 2RD230S-5 230±20% 700 300 100 1 1.5 5 5 2RD230-5
2RD250L-5 2RD250S-5 250±20% 700 300 100 1 1.5 5 5 2RD250-5
2RD300L-5 2RD300S-5 300±20% 900 300 100 1 1.5 5 5 2RD300-5
2RD350L-5 2RD350S-5 350±20% 900 300 100 1 1.5 5 5 2RD350-5
2RD400L-5 2RD400S-5 400±20% 1000 300 100 1 1.5 5 5 2RD400-5
2RD470L-5 2RD470S-5 470±20% 1100 300 250 1 1.5 5 5 2RD470-5
2RD600L-5 2RD600S-5 600±20% 1500 300 250 1 1.5 5 5 2RD600-5
2RD800L-5 2RD800S-5 800±20% 1700 300 250 1 1.5 5 5 2RD800-5
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
DC
Spark-over

Discharge
Current
Alternating
Discharge
Current
Device
Marking
Code
100V/S 1KV/us
10/1000us
100A
Test
Voltage （GΩ）
(1MHz 1V) 8/20us 50Hz,1S
(v) (v) (times) DC(V) (pF) (KA) (A)
2RE070L-5 2RE070S-5 70±20% 600 500 25 1 1.5 10 10 2RE070-5
2RE075L-5 2RE075S-5 75±20% 600 500 25 1 1.5 10 10 2RE075-5
2RE090L-5 2RE090S-5 90±20% 600 500 50 1 1.5 10 10 2RE090-5
2RE120L-5 2RE120S-5 120±20% 600 500 50 1 1.5 10 10 2RE120-5
2RE150L-5 2RE150S-5 150±20% 700 500 100 1 1.5 10 10 2RE150-5
2RE230L-5 2RE230S-5 230±20% 700 500 100 1 1.5 10 10 2RE230-5
2RE250L-5 2RE250S-5 250±20% 800 500 100 1 1.5 10 10 2RE250-5
2RE300L-5 2RE300S-5 300±20% 900 500 100 1 1.5 10 10 2RE300-5
2RE350L-5 2RE350S-5 350±20% 900 500 100 1 1.5 10 10 2RE350-5
2RE400L-5 2RE400S-5 400±20% 1000 500 100 1 1.5 10 10 2RE400-5
2RE470L-5 2RE470S-5 470±20% 1100 500 250 1 1.5 10 10 2RE470-5
2RE600L-5 2RE600S-5 600±20% 1500 500 250 1 1.5 10 10 2RE600-5
2RE800L-5 2RE800S-5 800±20% 1700 500 250 1 1.5 10 10 2RE800-5
                                                     2R-5 Series
Revision:18-Dec-19                                3 / 7                                 www.ftrqg.com
Dimensions
L Type